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qv4: M1. What is your top issue of concern for the Metro Vancouver region?

Gender 5 Age i Region

Tri-Cities /
North Shore / Maple
Total Male Female 18to 24 years 25to29years 30to34years 35 to39years CoV Bby Bowen Island Meadows area South of Fraser Richmond

Base: All Respon: 648 227 419 90 133 221 204 293 90 30 74 115 46
Access to ride sh 5 0 5 0 2 2 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
0.77% 0.00% 1.19% 0.00% 1.50% 0.90% 0.49% 1.37% 0.00% 3.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Cost of living 206 55 151 28 46 61 71 82 33 13 24 41 13
31.79% 24.23% 36.04% 31.11% 34.59% 27.60% 34.80% 27.99% 36.67% 43.33% 32.43% 35.65% 28.26%

Housing affordak 231 80 150 33 51 86 61 108 42 10 17 35 19
35.65% 35.24% 35.80% 36.67% 38.35% 38.91% 29.90% 36.86% 46.67% 33.33% 22.97% 30.43% 41.30%

Housing access 20 6 14 1 1 11 7 13 1 0 2 3 1
3.09% 2.64% 3.34% 1.11% 0.75% 4.98% 3.43% 4.44% 1.11% 0.00% 2.70% 2.61% 2.17%

Homelessness 21 6 15 6 2 9 4 10 3 1 2 4 1
3.24% 2.64% 3.58% 6.67% 1.50% 4.07% 1.96% 3.41% 3.33% 3.33% 2.70% 3.48% 2.17%

Empty homes 8 6 2 1 0 5 2 6 0 0 1 0 1
1.23% 2.64% 0.48% 1.11% 0.00% 2.26% 0.98% 2.05% 0.00% 0.00% 1.35% 0.00% 2.17%

Crime in the regi 8 4 4 1 0 6 1 3 0 1 1 2 1
1.23% 1.76% 0.95% 1.11% 0.00% 2.71% 0.49% 1.02% 0.00% 3.33% 1.35% 1.74% 2.17%

Crime in my neig 5 4 1 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 1 1 0
0.77% 1.76% 0.24% 1.11% 0.00% 0.45% 1.47% 1.02% 0.00% 0.00% 1.35% 0.87% 0.00%

Shortage of living 19 8 11 2 5 5 7 14 1 0 3 1 0
2.93% 3.52% 2.63% 2.22% 3.76% 2.26% 3.43% 4.78% 1.11% 0.00% 4.05% 0.87% 0.00%

Fuel prices 44 25 19 8 3 15 18 7 5 1 12 12 7
6.79% 11.01% 4.53% 8.89% 2.26% 6.79% 8.82% 2.39% 5.56% 3.33% 16.22% 10.43% 15.22%

Transportation 7 4 3 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 1
1.08% 1.76% 0.72% 1.11% 1.50% 0.45% 1.47% 0.68% 1.11% 3.33% 1.35% 0.87% 2.17%

Traffic congestio 16 7 9 3 3 2 8 6 0 1 4 4 1

2.47% 3.08% 2.15% 3.33% 2.26% 0.90% 3.92% 2.05% 0.00% 3.33% 5.41% 3.48% 2.17%
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gv8al: M5. Basic needs for some people are luxuries for others. How important to you...

Access to housing

Gender
Total Male

Base: All Respon: 648 227
Need to have 545 183
84.10% 80.62%
Nice to have 89 38
13.73% 16.74%
Not interested 14 6
2.16% 2.64%
SIGMA 648 227
100.00% 100.00%

Tables are not tested on any confidence levels.
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qv11: M8. What is your housing situation?

Tri-Cities /
North Shore / Maple
Total Male Female 18to 24 years 25to29years 30to34years 35 to39years CoV Bby Bowen Island Meadows area South of Fraser Richmond
Base: All Respon: 648 227 419 90 133 221 204 293 90 30 74 115 46
Live with my par 110 36 74 42 30 21 17 42 14 7 9 27 11
16.98% 15.86% 17.66% 46.67% 22.56% 9.50% 8.33% 14.33% 15.56% 23.33% 12.16% 23.48% 23.91%
Live with my par 78 29 49 11 19 27 21 38 10 3 6 14 7
12.04% 12.78% 11.69% 12.22% 14.29% 12.22% 10.29% 12.97% 11.11% 10.00% 8.11% 12.17% 15.22%
Have my own ap 201 79 122 9 28 77 87 91 26 9 26 30 19
31.02% 34.80% 29.12% 10.00% 21.05% 34.84% 42.65% 31.06% 28.89% 30.00% 35.14% 26.09% 41.30%
Share an apartm 66 27 39 15 19 18 14 42 7 3 0 12 2
10.19% 11.89% 9.31% 16.67% 14.29% 8.14% 6.86% 14.33% 7.78% 10.00% 0.00% 10.43% 4.35%
Share an apartm 186 52 132 11 37 76 62 78 33 7 33 29 6
28.70% 22.91% 31.50% 12.22% 27.82% 34.39% 30.39% 26.62% 36.67% 23.33% 44.59% 25.22% 13.04%
Homeless (street 4 4 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 0
0.62% 1.76% 0.00% 1.11% 0.00% 0.90% 0.49% 0.68% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.74% 0.00%
Other (please spt 3 0 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
0.46% 0.00% 0.72% 1.11% 0.00% 0.00% 0.98% 0.00% 0.00% 3.33% 0.00% 0.87% 2.17%
SIGMA 648 227 419 90 133 221 204 293 90 30 74 115 46
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Tables are not tested on any confidence levels.



qv12: M9. Do you personally own or rent your home?

Gender Age Region
Tri-Cities /
North Shore / Maple
Total Male Female 18to 24 years 25to29years 30to34years 35 to39years CoV Bby Bowen Island Meadows area South of Fraser Richmond
Base: All Respon: 648 227 419 90 133 221 204 293 90 30 74 115 46
Own 190 84 105 8 30 67 85 57 35 5 39 40 14
29.32% 37.00% 25.06% 8.89% 22.56% 30.32% 41.67% 19.45% 38.89% 16.67% 52.70% 34.78% 30.43%
Rent 262 73 188 27 54 104 77 153 30 14 20 32 13
40.43% 32.16% 44.87% 30.00% 40.60% 47.06% 37.75% 52.22% 33.33% 46.67% 27.03% 27.83% 28.26%
Other (please spt 4 1 3 1 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
0.62% 0.44% 0.72% 1.11% 0.00% 0.00% 1.47% 0.34% 1.11% 3.33% 0.00% 0.00% 2.17%
Did not answer 192 69 123 54 49 50 39 82 24 10 15 43 18
29.63% 30.40% 29.36% 60.00% 36.84% 22.62% 19.12% 27.99% 26.67% 33.33% 20.27% 37.39% 39.13%
SIGMA 648 227 419 90 133 221 204 293 90 30 74 115 46
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Tables are not tested on any confidence levels.



qv13: M10. Do you plan to own a residential property?

Tri-Cities /
North Shore / Maple
Total Male Female 18to 24 years 25to29years 30to34years 35 to39years CoV Bby Bowen Island Meadows area South of Fraser Richmond
Base: All Respon: 648 227 419 90 133 221 204 293 90 30 74 115 46
Yes, within the n 41 16 25 9 10 17 5 23 4 0 1 8 5
6.33% 7.05% 5.97% 10.00% 7.52% 7.69% 2.45% 7.85% 4.44% 0.00% 1.35% 6.96% 10.87%
Yes, within the n 114 41 73 26 21 34 33 51 14 6 5 23 15
17.59% 18.06% 17.42% 28.89% 15.79% 15.38% 16.18% 17.41% 15.56% 20.00% 6.76% 20.00% 32.61%
Yes, some day 188 59 128 37 49 58 44 98 22 13 19 28 8
29.01% 25.99% 30.55% 41.11% 36.84% 26.24% 21.57% 33.45% 24.44% 43.33% 25.68% 24.35% 17.39%
No, not likely 87 18 69 8 18 34 27 50 11 3 9 12 2
13.43% 7.93% 16.47% 8.89% 13.53% 15.38% 13.24% 17.06% 12.22% 10.00% 12.16% 10.43% 4.35%
Not sure 28 9 19 2 5 11 10 14 4 3 1 4 2
4.32% 3.96% 4.53% 2.22% 3.76% 4.98% 4.90% 4.78% 4.44% 10.00% 1.35% 3.48% 4.35%
Did not answer 190 84 105 8 30 67 85 57 35 5 39 40 14
29.32% 37.00% 25.06% 8.89% 22.56% 30.32% 41.67% 19.45% 38.89% 16.67% 52.70% 34.78% 30.43%
SIGMA 648 227 419 90 133 221 204 293 90 30 74 115 46
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Tables are not tested on any confidence levels.



qv14: M11. Do you expect to purchase here in Metro Vancouver or elsewhere?

Gender Age Region
Tri-Cities /
North Shore / Maple
Total Male Female 18to 24 years 25to29years 30to34years 35 to39years CoV Bby Bowen Island Meadows area South of Fraser Richmond
Base: All Respon: 648 227 419 90 133 221 204 293 90 30 74 115 46
Metro Vancouve 177 60 117 43 42 49 43 84 22 6 12 36 17
27.31% 26.43% 27.92% 47.78% 31.58% 22.17% 21.08% 28.67% 24.44% 20.00% 16.22% 31.30% 36.96%
Elsewhere in B.C 55 24 31 8 13 20 14 27 5 5 5 11 2
8.49% 10.57% 7.40% 8.89% 9.77% 9.05% 6.86% 9.22% 5.56% 16.67% 6.76% 9.57% 4.35%
Outside of Metrc 32 10 22 5 4 16 7 21 1 3 2 3 2
4.94% 4.41% 5.25% 5.56% 3.01% 7.24% 3.43% 7.17% 1.11% 10.00% 2.70% 2.61% 4.35%
Not sure 79 22 56 16 21 24 18 40 12 5 6 9 7
12.19% 9.69% 13.37% 17.78% 15.79% 10.86% 8.82% 13.65% 13.33% 16.67% 8.11% 7.83% 15.22%
Did not answer 305 111 193 18 53 112 122 121 50 11 49 56 18
47.07% 48.90% 46.06% 20.00% 39.85% 50.68% 59.80% 41.30% 55.56% 36.67% 66.22% 48.70% 39.13%
SIGMA 648 227 419 90 133 221 204 293 90 30 74 115 46
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Tables are not tested on any confidence levels.



qv15: M12. Realistically, what would you like your housing situation to be within 5 years.

Gender
Tri-Cities /
North Shore / Maple
Total Male Female 18to 24 years 25to29years 30to34years 35 to39years CoV Bby Bowen Island Meadows area South of Fraser Richmond
Base: All Respon: 648 227 419 90 133 221 204 293 90 30 74 115 46
Keep living with | 69 24 44 13 16 23 17 40 7 0 4 11 7
10.65% 10.57% 10.50% 14.44% 12.03% 10.41% 8.33% 13.65% 7.78% 0.00% 5.41% 9.57% 15.22%
My own apartme 263 112 151 34 47 84 98 116 36 13 26 49 23
40.59% 49.34% 36.04% 37.78% 35.34% 38.01% 48.04% 39.59% 40.00% 43.33% 35.14% 42.61% 50.00%
An apartment or 34 8 26 15 6 7 6 16 4 1 3 5 5
5.25% 3.52% 6.21% 16.67% 4.51% 3.17% 2.94% 5.46% 4.44% 3.33% 4.05% 4.35% 10.87%
An apartment or 272 80 191 27 63 103 79 118 39 15 41 49 10
41.98% 35.24% 45.58% 30.00% 47.37% 46.61% 38.73% 40.27% 43.33% 50.00% 55.41% 42.61% 21.74%
Other (please spt 10 3 7 1 1 4 4 3 4 1 0 1 1
1.54% 1.32% 1.67% 1.11% 0.75% 1.81% 1.96% 1.02% 4.44% 3.33% 0.00% 0.87% 2.17%
SIGMA 648 227 419 90 133 221 204 293 90 30 74 115 46
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Tables are not tested on any confidence levels.



qv16: M13. Being homeless means you do not have a place to live. That can mean living on the streets and at shelters or staying temporarily with different friends (couch surfing). Have you ever been homeless?

Gender Age i Region

Tri-Cities /
North Shore / Maple
Total Male Female 18to 24 years 25to29years 30to34years 35 to39years CoV Bby Bowen Island Meadows area South of Fraser Richmond
Base: All Respon: 648 227 419 90 133 221 204 293 90 30 74 115 46
Yes, in the past b 80 30 49 12 15 33 20 38 15 1 13 10 3
12.35% 13.22% 11.69% 13.33% 11.28% 14.93% 9.80% 12.97% 16.67% 3.33% 17.57% 8.70% 6.52%
Yes, in the past b 43 20 23 4 6 19 14 19 6 2 2 9 5
6.64% 8.81% 5.49% 4.44% 4.51% 8.60% 6.86% 6.48% 6.67% 6.67% 2.70% 7.83% 10.87%
Yes, currently be 4 2 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
0.62% 0.88% 0.48% 0.00% 0.75% 0.90% 0.49% 0.34% 1.11% 0.00% 0.00% 0.87% 2.17%
Yes, currently by 5 3 2 1 0 1 3 2 0 1 2 0 0
0.77% 1.32% 0.48% 1.11% 0.00% 0.45% 1.47% 0.68% 0.00% 3.33% 2.70% 0.00% 0.00%
No 516 172 343 73 111 166 166 233 68 26 57 95 37
79.63% 75.77% 81.86% 81.11% 83.46% 75.11% 81.37% 79.52% 75.56% 86.67% 77.03% 82.61% 80.43%
SIGMA 648 227 419 90 133 221 204 293 90 30 74 115 46
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Tables are not tested on any confidence levels.
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gv23al: M20. For some people, financial goals take planning and saving. How important...

Home ownership

Gender Age Region
Tri-Cities /
North Shore / Maple
Total Male Female 18 to 24 years 25to29years 30to34years 35to 39 years CoV Bby Bowen Island Meadows area South of Fraser Richmond
Base: All Respon: 648 227 419 90 133 221 204 293 90 30 74 115 46
Need to have 335 128 206 52 73 103 107 134 51 16 44 66 24
51.70% 56.39% 49.16% 57.78% 54.89% 46.61% 52.45% 45.73% 56.67% 53.33% 59.46% 57.39% 52.17%
Nice to have 283 92 190 33 52 108 90 149 33 12 26 42 21
43.67% 40.53% 45.35% 36.67% 39.10% 48.87% 44.12% 50.85% 36.67% 40.00% 35.14% 36.52% 45.65%
Not interested 30 7 23 5 8 10 7 10 6 2 4 7 1
4.63% 3.08% 5.49% 5.56% 6.02% 4.52% 3.43% 3.41% 6.67% 6.67% 5.41% 6.09% 2.17%
SIGMA 648 227 419 90 133 221 204 293 90 30 74 115 46
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Tables are not tested on any confidence levels.
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